
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 29 January 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DRINK BEER Last start winner BUL, 14/10/2020, R7, P 5P 7C 3C 4/1/2M. Sultana 500714 9/5197

 2 SAMMY SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 10/01/2021, R6, P 1P 5Y 6P 4/1/2J. Hall 494248 7/5157

 3 FIRE UP KAREN Last start placegetter WAG, 08/01/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 1Y 4/1/1H. Sarkis 528265 6/4230

 4 DOONSIDE GANGSTA Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 7P 4/1/2L. Galea 490422 7/6147

 5 ISAAC'S SPIRIT Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1C. Arletos 523267 5/4204

 6 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 1P 4C 3P 5/3A. Bell 526406 5/1248

 7 SONATA Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3C. Gatt 528242 2/1240

 8 JOHN JOHN DORY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R10, P 1Y 2P 4P 5/2A. Bell 527956 4/2206

 9 TORPEDO ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 2P 2Y (FEL)P 5/3B. Sandes 526971 2/1191

 10 NEED FOR SPEED Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4A. Teofilo 531450 1/0171

 11 MIAMI SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2020, R10, P 3Y 3P 3P 5/3J. Hall 494254 5/1151

 12 BAM BAM JOHNNY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2020, R4, P 6P 3M 2Y 5/3S. Thornton 489699 8/1127

 13 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/4123

 14 FUSION CRACKER Weighted points score DUB, 16/01/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2W. Mcdonald 525694 3/2204

 15 WHY WORRY ZARR Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 497235 7/6204

 16 PLATINUM SECRET Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/1B. Attard 523337 4/3183

 17 OUTLAW TOM 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 2/0174

 18 SWEET MARIE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4R. Littlefield 521192 1/0150

 19 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 5P 5/3P. Williams 488263 7/1149

 20 FUSION ART Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3K. Mcdonald 525693 2/1144

 21 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1B. Harmey 490085 8/7141

 22 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 5P 2P 6Y 5/4J. Hall 526053 1/0140

 23 DRUMS OF WAR Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4138

 24 MULBERRY MEG Weighted points score BAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4I. Bonham 499376 1/0132

 25 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4132

 26 FIRE FLY DUSTY Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 4P 5/2I. Bonham 520288 3/2129

 27 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1129

 28 TRELLY BELLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R10, P 6P 5Y 4P 5/3S. Archer 499895 2/1126

 29 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 29 January 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/1114

 31 LAGOON SUNSHINE Weighted points score GOS, 19/01/2021, R4, P 6P 6Y 3Y 5/1B. Sandes 525756 6/5114

 32 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4R. Tyquin 529878 2/0111

 33 OUR BOY MAE Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4C. Arletos 528736 1/0111

 34 GET THERE Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4I. Bonham 507941 1/0105

 35 HAIR TRIGGER Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 7P 5M 4M 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/598

 36 IT'S CASH TIME 2 Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7Y 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/098

 37 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 38 MISS TOOTSIE RAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 4P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 1/088

 39 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score BAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/4P. Barnes 530606 1/085

 40 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/084

 41 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/384

 42 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R7, Y 4Y 8P 5P 5/1J. Hall 494252 4/381

 43 COCO SUZY Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7M 4M 5/1M. Smith 488860 7/575

 44 ROVER BOY Weighted points score WPK, 25/11/2020, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 520066 1/074

 45 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/066

 46 JOLLY JIGGS Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 501360 1/066

 47 POSTERIZED Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R5, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/162

 48 REFUSED ENTRY Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4I. Bonham 497962 1/057
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 1 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 1P 4C 3P 5/3A. Bell 526406 5/1248

 2 SONATA Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3C. Gatt 528242 2/1240

 3 JOHN JOHN DORY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R10, P 1Y 2P 4P 5/2A. Bell 527956 4/2206

 4 TORPEDO ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 2P 2Y (FEL)P 5/3B. Sandes 526971 2/1191

 5 NEED FOR SPEED Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4A. Teofilo 531450 1/0171

 6 MIAMI SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2020, R10, P 3Y 3P 3P 5/3J. Hall 494254 5/1151

 7 BAM BAM JOHNNY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2020, R4, P 6P 3M 2Y 5/3S. Thornton 489699 8/1127

 8 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/4123

 9 WHY WORRY ZARR Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 497235 7/6204

 10 FUSION CRACKER Weighted points score DUB, 16/01/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2W. Mcdonald 525694 3/2204

 11 PLATINUM SECRET Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/1B. Attard 523337 4/3183

 12 OUTLAW TOM 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 2/0174

 13 SWEET MARIE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4R. Littlefield 521192 1/0150

 14 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 5P 5/3P. Williams 488263 7/1149

 15 FUSION ART Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3K. Mcdonald 525693 2/1144

 16 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1B. Harmey 490085 8/7141

 17 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R12, P 5P 2P 6Y 5/4J. Hall 526053 1/0140

 18 DRUMS OF WAR Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4138

 19 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4132

 20 MULBERRY MEG Weighted points score BAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4I. Bonham 499376 1/0132

 21 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1129

 22 FIRE FLY DUSTY Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 4P 5/2I. Bonham 520288 3/2129

 23 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3126

 24 TRELLY BELLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R10, P 6P 5Y 4P 5/3S. Archer 499895 2/1126

 25 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/1114

 26 LAGOON SUNSHINE Weighted points score GOS, 19/01/2021, R4, P 6P 6Y 3Y 5/1B. Sandes 525756 6/5114

 27 OUR BOY MAE Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4C. Arletos 528736 1/0111

 28 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4R. Tyquin 529878 2/0111

 29 GET THERE Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4I. Bonham 507941 1/0105

 30 IT'S CASH TIME 2 Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7Y 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/098

 31 HAIR TRIGGER Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 7P 5M 4M 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/598
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 32 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 33 MISS TOOTSIE RAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 4P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 1/088

 34 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score BAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/4P. Barnes 530606 1/085

 35 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/084

 36 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/384

 37 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R7, Y 4Y 8P 5P 5/1J. Hall 494252 4/381

 38 COCO SUZY Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7M 4M 5/1M. Smith 488860 7/575

 39 ROVER BOY Weighted points score WPK, 25/11/2020, R8, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 520066 1/074

 40 JOLLY JIGGS Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Gittoes 501360 1/066

 41 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score RIC, 14/01/2021, R12, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/066

 42 POSTERIZED Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R5, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/162

 43 REFUSED ENTRY Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4I. Bonham 497962 1/057
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Tot Wins

 1 COLE SEAR 2 Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 1/2K. Sultana 526987 11/9303

 2 MONSTER PRIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 3P 1/1L. Galea 498962 11/10327

 3 ZIPPER BY TWO Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 1/1R. Howard 508711 9/8297

 4 MANDELLA MAE Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1C. Arletos 501064 16/15333

 5 FERNANDO FUSION Last start placegetter DUB, 16/01/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 2/1/2W. Mcdonald 508725 10/9258

 6 JACKPOT JOSIE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2020, R6, P 8P 1C 1Y 2/1/2G. Borg 523507 11/6220

 7 GENERAL CORTEZ Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R4, Y 1Y 8P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 13/11252

 8 DUSTY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 17/01/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 1P 3/1/2J. Hall 494250 6/5266
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 1 ALL MOST THERE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/12/2020, R2, P 3P 4P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 529886 0/0112

 2 SENOR SAMSON 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R2, P 5Y 2P 2P M/1J. Mason 523597 0/0100

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 8P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/090

 4 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/080

 5 WHITE BOOTS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 18/01/2021, R1, P

BAT, 11/01/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/0110

 6 FREENEY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 07/01/2021, R2, P

DAP, 31/12/2020, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1D. Conquest 530812 0/098

 7 KNOCKABOUT AMY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 12/01/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1F. Xuereb 532317 0/092

 8 SNOOZY SIOUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 12/12/2020, R1, Y 8P 2Y 5P M/1J. Hall 526054 0/086

 9 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/01/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/070

 10 RUNWAY MISS 2 First start M/1C. Proctor 530500 0/00

 11 ZIPPING EWAN First start M/1J. Finn 536669 0/00

 12 SWISHY GIRL 1 First start M/1A. Proctor 533465 0/00

 13 FUSION SMILE Weighted points score DUB, 31/12/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1K. Mcdonald 525690 0/072

 14 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/052
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 1 MERCATOR CLOSER Last start placegetter GOS, 12/01/2021, R3, P 4C 2P 3C 4/1/1J. Chapman 499352 10/6274

 2 WEEMALA LEO Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 3P 4/1/2C. Little 490927 8/6232

 3 SHIMMY SPARKLES Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 1P 4/1/1L. Azzopardi 495562 6/4199

 4 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 1P 4C 3P 5/3A. Bell 526406 5/1248

 5 TURBO TANK 1 Last start winner RIC, 20/01/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3R. Tyquin 529881 6/1201

 6 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start winner RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 8C 1P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 2/1152

 7 SUPER ARCHIE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4C. Gatt 497250 7/0238

 8 RED YANNICK Last start placegetter RIC, 01/01/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4D. Conquest 525749 1/0207

 9 JOHN JOHN DORY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R10, P 1Y 2P 4P 5/2A. Bell 527956 4/2206

 10 ABSURDLY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8183

 11 BAM BAM JOHNNY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2020, R4, P 6P 3M 2Y 5/3S. Thornton 489699 8/1127

 12 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/4123

 13 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5P 1P 5/1A. Bell 527959 4/3178

 14 OUTLAW TOM 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 2/0174

 15 MY SIENNA Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2021, R7, P (FEL)P 1P 5C 5/4J. King 532575 2/0156

 16 SWEET MARIE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4R. Littlefield 521192 1/0150

 17 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4132

 18 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1129

 19 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1D. Sultana 499760 7/4124

 20 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/1114

 21 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4R. Tyquin 529878 2/0111

 22 NO LOLLY DAY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 6P 4Y 3P 5/1M. Beagan 495162 5/4108

 23 CHROMOSOME Weighted points score GOS, 19/01/2021, R2, P 6P 1Y 6Y 5/4R. Sandes 498336 2/0106

 24 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 528272 1/0102

 25 DIANA ROMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/099

 26 IT'S CASH TIME 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7Y 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/098

 27 NO ROOM Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/1T. Vella-Powell 499356 6/590

 28 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 29 MISS TOOTSIE RAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 4P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 1/088

 30 WEEMALA JOHN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R11, P 4P 7Y 7P 5/4C. Little 490921 5/078
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 1 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 1P 4C 3P 5/3A. Bell 526406 5/1248

 2 TURBO TANK 1 Last start winner RIC, 20/01/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3R. Tyquin 529881 6/1201

 3 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start winner RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 8C 1P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 2/1152

 4 SUPER ARCHIE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4C. Gatt 497250 7/0238

 5 RED YANNICK Last start placegetter RIC, 01/01/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4D. Conquest 525749 1/0207

 6 JOHN JOHN DORY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R10, P 1Y 2P 4P 5/2A. Bell 527956 4/2206

 7 ABSURDLY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8183

 8 BAM BAM JOHNNY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2020, R4, P 6P 3M 2Y 5/3S. Thornton 489699 8/1127

 9 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/4123

 10 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5P 1P 5/1A. Bell 527959 4/3178

 11 OUTLAW TOM 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 2/0174

 12 MY SIENNA Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2021, R7, P (FEL)P 1P 5C 5/4J. King 532575 2/0156

 13 SWEET MARIE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4R. Littlefield 521192 1/0150

 14 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4132

 15 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1129

 16 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1D. Sultana 499760 7/4124

 17 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/1114

 18 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4R. Tyquin 529878 2/0111

 19 NO LOLLY DAY Weighted points score RIC, 17/01/2021, R9, P 6P 4Y 3P 5/1M. Beagan 495162 5/4108

 20 CHROMOSOME Weighted points score GOS, 19/01/2021, R2, P 6P 1Y 6Y 5/4R. Sandes 498336 2/0106

 21 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 528272 1/0102

 22 DIANA ROMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/099

 23 IT'S CASH TIME 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 7Y 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/098

 24 NO ROOM Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/1T. Vella-Powell 499356 6/590

 25 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1M. Pease 500226 6/590

 26 MISS TOOTSIE RAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/01/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 4P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 1/088

 27 WEEMALA JOHN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R11, P 4P 7Y 7P 5/4C. Little 490921 5/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 29 January 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SENOR SAMSON 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/01/2021, R2, P 5Y 2P 2P M/1J. Mason 523597 0/0100

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/01/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 8P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/090

 3 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/01/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/080

 4 WHITE BOOTS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 18/01/2021, R1, P

BAT, 11/01/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/0110

 5 SILENT ENEMY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 05/01/2021, R2, P 5P 3P (FEL)P M/1V. Sultana 532671 0/088

 6 ZIPPING CYNTHIA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/01/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1T. Simmons 528608 0/080

 7 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/01/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/070

 8 CRUISE OR LOSE First start M/1A. Messina 536612 0/00

 9 SWISHY GIRL 2 First start M/1A. Proctor 533465 0/00

 10 RUNWAY MISS 1 First start M/1C. Proctor 530500 0/00

 11 ESTHER'S CHOICE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 20/01/2021, R3, P 4P M/1D. Swain 532752 0/058

 12 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score RIC, 13/01/2021, R3, P 6P 4P M/1T. Simmons 529851 0/052

 13 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/052
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P 5 535 LADBRK
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 1 PAY CALL Grade order Grade 5 1P 6C 3C 5/1P. Lagogiane 528135 4/3276

 2 LANMOR CUTIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 1P 5/1P. Moran 508642 7/5250

 3 LINE OF QUALITY Grade order Grade 5 1P 8C 1P 5/1D. Thomas 525681 4/3244

 4 ZIPPING LAWRENCE Grade order Grade 5 3C 6P 1P 5/4L. Adams 528607 3/0227

 5 TACHYCARDIC Grade order Grade 5 3P 5C 3P 5/4K. Coleman 529696 1/0190

 6 AUSSIE SWIPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 2P 5/4R. Brewer 521184 2/0186

 7 ZARA TIARA Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 3P 5/2T. Campbell 521617 4/2174

 8 TWICE IS NICE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 2/0171

 9 FUN DAY FRIDAY 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7C 7P 5/2A. Proctor 528621 3/2171

 10 NINJA QUEEN 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6C 3P 5/4R. Littlefield 521189 6/0160

 11 TAN CAN GO Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 8C 5/3H. Sarkis 526358 2/1147

 12 ZAMBORA CLOWN Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/3L. Adams 520276 7/1129

 13 FABIAN'S GOLD Grade order Grade 5 7P 6C 1P 5/4L. Galea 533156 1/0115

 14 HIGH PRIESTESS Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 8P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/0111

 15 EIGHT COUNT Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/3M. Smith 498814 5/1111

 16 NAN'S PROMISE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0109

 17 EXTRICATE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 528272 1/0102

 18 DIANA ROMAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 7P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/099

 19 ZULU WALK Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 5C 5/3H. Sarkis 521603 2/199

 20 ZULU BOY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/4H. Sarkis 499350 2/090

 21 THEY LOVE ME Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 8P 5/1C. Windle 491377 5/487

 22 WEEMALA JOHN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7Y 7P 5/3C. Little 490921 5/278

 23 DARK RAIN 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6Y 7P 5/3R. Littlefield 521190 4/169
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 1 AUSSIE SWIPER 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/11/2020, R3, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3R. Brewer 521184 2/1186

 2 HUNDRED DEGREES Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2021, R6, P 7C 2P 2C 5/4S. Swain 523413 7/0260

 3 FUN DAY FRIDAY 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 31/12/2020, R6, P 6P 7C 7P 5/4A. Proctor 528621 3/0171

 4 FEDERAL FLETCH Last start placegetter MAT, 25/01/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4S. Burgis 498222 3/0151

 5 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 23/01/2021, R9, C 1C 1C 3P 5/4L. Azzopardi 520933 7/0344

 6 THUNDER TEARS Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4C. Perry 526618 6/0279

 7 SANCTIFY Weighted points score WPK, 23/01/2021, R3, C 8C 4C 4C 5/4P. Lagogiane 508505 6/0217

 8 NEW YEAR TEARS Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 5P 5/4C. Perry 526619 3/0213

 9 FOXZAMI THRILLER Weighted points score WAG, 08/01/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 5/3R. Brewer 489888 7/1210

 10 TWICE IS NICE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 2/1171

 11 DARK RAIN 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 7P 6Y 7P 5/2R. Littlefield 521190 4/269
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 1 COLE SEAR 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 1/2K. Sultana 526987 11/9303
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 1 JACKPOT JOSIE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2020, R6, P 8P 1C 1Y 2/1/2G. Borg 523507 11/6220
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 1 TURBO TANK 2 Last start winner BAT, 04/01/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2R. Tyquin 529881 6/4201
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 1 REALITY SAM Weighted points score WPK, 20/01/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/062

 2 ICELANDIC PRINCE Weighted points score WPK, 13/01/2021, R1, P 6P 8P M/1H. Sarkis 529890 0/035
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 1 NINJA QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 21/10/2020, R4, P 8P 6C 3P 4/1/1R. Littlefield 521189 6/5160
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